UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC,

Patent Owner

INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,385,966 B2 Case IPR No.: IPR2016-00178

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3 IN THE SCHEDULING ORDER



LG Electronics, Inc. ("Petitioner") and Cellular Communications Equipment LLC ("Patent Owner") (collectively, the "parties"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

On March 28, 2016, the Scheduling Order (Paper 10) in the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,385,966 (IPR2016-00178) ("Scheduling Order") set forth "due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding." Pursuant to Section A of the Scheduling Order, Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby "stipulate to different dates" for DUE DATE 1 through 3, as set forth below. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 4-7 in the Scheduling Order.

Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to Modify DUE DATE 1 as follows:

DUE DATE 1: July 28, 2016

Patent Owner will forego filing a motion to amend the patent.

Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 2 as follows:

DUE DATE 2: October 14, 2016

Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 3 as follows:

DUE DATE 3: Not Applicable.

Case IPR2016-00178 U.S. Patent No. 8,385,966 B2

For the panel's convenience, the parties further provide the below table

listing the initial Due Dates in the Scheduling Order as well as the modified Due

Dates to which the parties have stipulated herein:

Event	Original Date from Scheduling	Parties' Modified Dates Pursuant
	Order	to this Stipulation
Due Date 1	June 28, 2016	July 28, 2016
Due Date 2	September 14, 2016	October 14, 2016
Due Date 3	October 14, 2016	N/A

Dated: May 25, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Barry J. Bumgardner Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397 Attorney for Patent Owner NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-9111 Facsimile: (817) 377-3485

Dated: May 25, 2016

DOCKET

<u>/s/ Rajeev Gupta</u> Rajeev Gupta, Reg. No. 55,873 Lead Counsel for Petitioner Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Case IPR2016-00178 U.S. Patent No. 8,385,966 B2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 25th day of May 2016, a true and correct copy of

this JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3 IN THE

SCHEDULING ORDER has been served in its entirety via email on the

following:

Rajeev Gupta Joshua L. Goldberg Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 LGE-CCE-IPR@finnegan.com

Dated: May 25, 2016

DOCKET

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s/ Barry J. Bumgardner</u> Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397 Attorney for Patent Owner NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-9111 Facsimile: (817) 377-3485